## 503672706 01/31/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3719341

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD KENT BECK	01/29/2016
SANJAY AHUJA	01/29/2016
STEPHEN S. HODGSON	01/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PF WATERWORKS LP	
Street Address:	16802 BARKER SPRINGS RD., SUITE 700	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15009613

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-668-7711

**Email:** shodgson@sshiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHEN S. HODGSON

Address Line 1: 2636 ALBANS RD.

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFW01/3-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. HODGSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen S. Hodgson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_for\_Drain\_Cleaning\_Apparatus#page1.tif

PATENT 503672706 REEL: 037628 FRAME: 0500

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor, believe I am an original joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements entitled "Drain Cleaning Apparatus" for which a U.S. nonprovisional patent application (No. 15/009,613) was filed on January 28, 2016, which was made or authorized to be made by me, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/109,743, filed January 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, PF Waterworks LP, which has a principal place of business at 16802 Barker Springs Rd., Suite 700, Houston, TX 77084 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, and in and to the application and any Patent that may issue thereon from any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to my invention and in and to the application and all patents in all countries throughout the world that may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request that any patent that is granted be issued, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Harold Kent Beck

January 29, 2016

January 29, 2016

Stephen S. Hodgson

January 29, 2016

PATENT REEL: 037628 FRAME: 0501

**RECORDED: 01/31/2016**